S .

~ 1-Needle, Lockstitch, Unison-sewing Machine with

Automatic Thread Trimmer
(2-pitch dial, needle thread clamp and Smm short-thread remaining type)

SRR AED BEREID S Y
PP AU, EREH. 5 mm BEMER)

LU-2220N-7
PARTS LIST

40063939
No.1495-00







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to "#01” and “#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column

= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

« "0.17 and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assambly parts.

5.As to the parts with marks of ” % "{Consumabie partsland ~ © “(optional parts)on the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

AMVUXF CHABICERLT

1. URRR=TD 01, #02 QHIZ., R—UFR 73R OBRAZSREFTSL,
MEMONTL, BREERL. 01, 25 SO, BE (BEA—bL) ERLET,
HEBEO () . ARSEHBELTLAIBRTHIC LEERLET.

ADSA R AR D P e e it MR THESCEEBERLET.

MRRR—DO " K7 (HESE). “0 " HTLaES) OHADNBRIE.
FRERRWLTECCLEBEDLET,

W N




CONTENTS.

H K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..ottt ctteeeeeeaneoeeseseseseasreeesessessessesssmsesemesess s eeseees e eesmesenns 1
FESD - SAIEERR

2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ....ooiceee i vvessnesiine 3
b - THEERE - TR '

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ..o oveeviieiieeteeceec s sesermss e s s s sesssassnss sarasssssst saessstssmessnassasesserssnsesssastasesarssasssesnes 5
SHEIEBIESR

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ot ctrererirevereeressesssesmsestssassssssessts sssssssssssassesss anesnsssesserssesssesessasssnssses senees 7
HROBIK

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS....oceeeecieec e sars s creseesessessssns soesessssreonsssevas 9
R0 I8 - OB

B. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS oottt ettt re s ieiesiste s e essessesesssasmassasesaeemassassssaressesasssasasssssassesnssssronsses 11
RO BIK .

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1)..niitiircireierisisseisesssissersrerssesssssssssssssssessasssssssssssssssssasssnsssnsesssnssssnsonss snsvnsesnnesnnss 13
SAEIOBIE (1)

8. THREAD TRIMMER M P DN EN T S () e verrvea s raerve st essaraa e s rmssarensesst s ansevabet o bmas s tasbeaantrasssn 15
ADBR (2)

9. HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS. ..ot iecitenirsariitsisinrssssrssssassinivsssnsarsusissssssssstsiostsneiatsiomssssssssraresssransrssasssrnssssssen 17
BIABIR |

0. HOOK COMPONENTS ..o eeeeeetcretmteeseeevevriessrresrrrssssassasassrabassnasasrssrsisveversrasnnrnsnrestrnsaeoeseeemmmrmmmneeens N 19
S

11. NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt tieeee st tiie e e setataeseseesta s s nesaassneaneasessarssraversessresns 20
AR R

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... eiiieeiiasseeetararsssrsreresessasasasesresssase searsrasassasstasssesssbssssierssenessvisssasasaessssssaesassn 21

| RETER

13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMBPONENTS ... eeeeveesssvsrebas s srenssnens e venneesennrnee 22
THE=EENAG |

14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS <ottt tstetnies sebsssests s isssssbssssesessbasss stesasensesssesessssnnssnsssoeemmensessasassen 23
#97 FETERS R

15. PRESSER LIFTER AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............. 24
R LT - EEMER L - AP BHIBEIR

16, 2P DEVICE. ... ieetvtititinrieiersienisssvvssvstanstsnsaarseseansesasesessesesesen eeeeeieeiesssssmssesesesesesesesesiisbebebebebaternTaneeravaverarasrataseeneannnate 25
2 P &S

17. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENT S .ot crermnissasiersareseesssseserassresasnssssassnsecesetssatoesssassssnsassen 26
S R BREEEER

18, BACK TUCK COMP ONENT S ... iriecrrteeesiiibsrsissssersssnssssasssrssseessarssssarsssarasssssssssrassesessasssetssossantessoetasssssnerebetasessesstntars 27
w5y TRk

19, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ottt erresianerassss e ssstnsresssarasssssssssresaseiassbesiesasatesssesaxesbastsnsbnsssanneersbasassasrnsnsssens 29
LSRR

20, BRANG SVV T OH COMPONENT S ..ottt eeeeeereeeererseresasesemsaseseeasemsessaesertessansss 1essersrmtasrinssasesssatasssostasssssssssstosaasstesasassns 31

BEAA v FER



T —EERR

22 TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ..ottt erarrare st eisr st sese oo cacseserasn st ssms st e s seseeccssns ssssns sssss sassss e sbssmsnanns 33
F—TIb - AU ) B

23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS....cccoceeeecerrrn 8 R 00 34
R CEBEIR

24, GAUGE COMPONENTS. ... ceteiecreriesss s arersssssscrsasesesseassasssassestessassssssasssssesens seassasss sesnsessmass ansentanse st samenssesssnsensnssmsnreten 35
4B

25. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS...i.ccierrre e steste s esrasiesesesseemesessssesssssassnssestsss stanmrasssnseste st ssenses s sesssnssassmsnss sonsan 36
R B

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) viioieiieecnrerramernecese s sesestesms e sasssstsasssssesassaes nasaessemsesmsssseessssasenramssesacnas 37
RS- VRS~ (1)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS {2) oeuiecectiierteciesrerninisisetenssissrasassssnssssessrssasassesssnsassenssassnsraseasseessassssssssssesanes 39
SRS~ VBE—EE (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..o corieerreiitiresereerrasesmessstesssassserssasassasassssssosssssiosmresssasat sansseessssssses sssssmrerieebens sasasressessonsnsns 41

Ea]




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRER - SNERIMR




=

#02...FOR USE IN JAPAN JE

1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. R 1
2 85-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 APRE 3-18—-28 L=15 5 2
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4 IH¢ D=12. 58 L=4 1
4 400-64238 TOP_COVER_ASM. hw T7H— ) 1
5 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TG 3/16-28 L=10 4
g TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG I 1
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER B~ 1
8 $5-6121010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 . Ty 3/16—-28 L=10C 4
9 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING BliFEHI ~ N F 1
10 400-27140 FACE APERTURE PLATE (A) ASM, EER A 8 1
1 55-F121670-8P SCREW 3628 L=15.5 TYERC 3/T6—-28 L=T15.5 kY
12 $5-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 PR 3/18-—28 L =30 4
13 #01  107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER T — 1
14 85-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TR 3/16-28 L=10 2
15 107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM. ~Aw R EEAIC- (#H6) 1
L T7-01208 TOP COVER PACKING FEFHT=T % 1
17 107-01308 BED STRUT Aoy MR 1
18 107-77308 BED STEWC Ny R G 1
18 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG fl= =3 5
20 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) HEN (P 1
3| S5-6000570-TF SCREW /6440 L=5.0 TG 8/ 64—-40 L =5 1
22 400-27141 FACE APERTURE PLATE (B) ASM. = 8 (8 1
23 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S BEERRE VU () 1
24 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE FHERO IFRRAENE 1
25 $8-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.5 AFRAL 9/64~-40 L =4. 5 1
76 A00-25562 APFERTURE PLATE (A} R (A T
27 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TRy 3/16-28 L=10 4
28 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG k3 1
29 107-31701 RUBBER p il PN 1
30 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING BOiEIEA 1
3 BSTTT0510-8F ~ SCREW 1176440 [=5 RS T1/84-40 L =5 7
32 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG LEOEERE vy 2
33 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AFERG11./64—-40 L =8, 5 8
34 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ik 1
35 HX-0015000-0J CLIP Tz )w 7 1
35 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBERPLUG 1B T
37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING [R5y FACEYASVE o) 1
38 $#01  107-09004 PLATE KR 1
39 #01  5S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 TRAL 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
40 107~45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER [FFHE 1
7.t $571105105F SCREW 116440 L=5 HFRe 11864—40 L =5 Z
42. #02  107-54901 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FHL)— (JE TR 1
43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT B 7 il b 1
44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING ER/ (v 1
45 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT BRI b 1
% T07-32204 CORDBUSH SJ=FJw¥a T
47 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. F—Ad=—E () 1
48 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 WAEE D=5, 3 1
49 $5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 TRG 11/84—40 L =11 1
50 229-01805 GROUND MARK' ASYPRY—2 1
NOTE( =) #01...EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN JE

Ba&.J E [2E&<
Ex.JEHA




2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
& - THERS - XIFRR




1 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT L 1
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT e 1
3 $8-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 AFL 93228 L=18. 1
4 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 E$Hhl 9/732-28 L=16 1
5 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 EHfal 1/4-40 L=5 1
[ 107-04757 BALANCE WEIGHT TSTADTA - GE) I
7 SM-8080802-TP SCREW rshials {1
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM BT U TR (A) (D 1
g SM-8060602-TP SCREW M&X6 b M6 L =6 {2)
10 107-04563 UPPER SHAET BEARING HOOK B ASM LERF U5 (B) (6R) 1
T SME060802-TF  SCREWNIBXE EHPRC M6 L =6 {2}
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET ERTOFw 1
13 SM-3080802-TP SCREW 1-sbials 2
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE FPHE (R 1
15 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Ikl 15/.64—-28 L =8 2
16 T07-06703 TIMING BELT FAEI TR 1
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT iy 1
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW SHEABASA MU 1
19 5§5-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 s 316-832 L=12 2
20 107-45809 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE FTHEEFR 1
21 SM-3030850-5C SCREWWERI 5 =6 AMAC M3 X0, B L =6 3
22 110620401 PLUNGER dS50Ve 2
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 53¢ B2 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW FSuPe Qs 2
25 $0-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fo--THERD 2
36 50-1150451MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FA— R I
27 107-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL Tl A5l 1
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL Ttk A7 LA A L= 1
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASM. g AL &) 1
30 107-05608 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL ThEgEA SIS LI =l 1
w I T {EvE) T
32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM, TFEghy FUS (@) (1
33 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M8X5 s MB L =8 (4)
34 RO-2943101-00 RUBBER RING Quwd ‘ 1
35 107-71268 BALANCE ASM. (8 1
TEE T07-71251 BALANC . E=T=9)] [§9)
a7 10707156 BALANGE CRANK JUNGTION ERROSIEE (1)
38 107-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIN. EROTIE (1)
39 10523702 WASHER ERoTIT e (2)
40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK itEo S (1)
49 107207750 3 S50w FE {13
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. it o) - (1)
43 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 AFRLE 9/64—-40 L=8.5 (1)
44 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4X0.7 TV M4 (L
45 107-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK StFEmEy 1
A6 T07-07206 BALANCE TRA] TSI T
A7 §5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 sl 3-.18-28 L=7 1
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT KIS OWHA 1
43 SM-B061212-TP SCREW M6X12 kR M8 L=12 3
50 RO-3122401-00 C-RING o uUws 1
CE T67-75658 SAFETY DEVICE ASM. ERE () I
52 107-75609 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK REFERL (1}
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET TARIOrv (1}
54 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 [=5 s M4 X0, 7 L=5 (1}
55 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M5X5 Il M8 i =8 (2)
58 105-87769 SAFETY SPRING e EeAl §9)]
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL, TR (1)
58 81308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK ZeEE (1)
59 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK REEBNID (1)
60 B1305-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING REEEPETUER (1)
B B1314-055-000 SAE WI>5 B 3]
62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 Bhiy D=86. 35 H=3. 2 (2)
63 400-52266 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE FigHw FU T AT R 1
64 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 Lréhtals 1




3. NE.EDLE. BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

STEEREEDRE(R




1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD g 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AL Tt 1
3 $8-B080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 Rl 1/8-44 L =3, 5 1
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET fegEs (2w b 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR ASARAS— 2
5 S57TI18T0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TRG 11,6440 =18 J
7 107-08807 ROCKING SHAFT METAL EEE X Sl 1
8 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 #t 134-35 #140 1
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM.  $ME:EENE (30) 1
10 S5§-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 |.=23.5 ¥ 15/64-28 | =223. {1
K} 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN TR e )
12 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 6 ERIbE 6 4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. shRpiE (B L
14 55-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 TR 15./64—-28 L=14 (1
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK EHEREE ) o 1
18 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE'BASE JUERS 1
17 SM-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 TR M4 X0, 7 L=10 2
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL b AS ) 1
19 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 i 3/16—-28 L =7 1
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER sZEaosllk (M 1
71 S 040801-8C  SCREWMAX0.7 L=8 MM MEX T, 7 L =8 i
22 WEP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 REE 4. BXBXO0, 5 1
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK pii oY 0.2
24 CQ-2020000-00 OlL WICK S 4.2




LD

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

23

|29




1 107-08707 UPPER FEED SHAFT D 1
2 C8-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ASAE 2
3 5%-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 kSRl 1/4-40 L=4. 2 4
4 107-09805 CONNECTION LINK BREUT 1
5 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT =mTT 1
3 55-7G80510-TP SCREW1/8-24 =45 TFRE 178-44 [ =4. & T
7 107-09305 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAET ZHTCE 3
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER =ATCHEY 3
9 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER =/TT 1
10 107-10101 ROCKING LINK EEU 2
1 SSTOR05I0-TF  SCREW 1844 (=45 HERE 1/8~-44 L =4. 5 z
12 107-16200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK A IEH A R 1
13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E feibthi 4 1
14 107-10308 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT R A 1
15 1D7-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE HABHA B 1
16 55-6127050-5F SCREW3/i6-26L=9.5 TR 3716—-28 L=4. 5 z
17 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER =/TTHLED 1
18 107-10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL ITET AL 1
18 107-10606 PRESSER ROD 1R 8 1
20 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD LD 1
x| 107-11000 HAET FATY N T
22 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C Febbhi 2
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM W\TEHA FH 1
24 §5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 Il 3/,168-28 L=7 1
25 107-08608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL LED WA S ) 1
z5 107-13766 ECCENTRIC RO (SETY TELALOVE (Bv M) I
27 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L =8 it 1/4-40 =8 {2)
28 107-74308 VERTICAL DIAL ZE FFSAPIL i
29 229-0890% HINGE SCREW B TREER U 1
30 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B BEU B 2
3 TO07-T36808 CONNECTION UNK PINE BERUOETB I
3z 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN o B EisE 2
33 107-13807 UPPER FEED CAM LEDE 1
34 SM-6061602-TP SCREWMS L=16 FRAEFUHIL b 1
a5 107-14004 CONNECTION LINK A EE T A 1
5B T07-14103 CONNECTTON LINK PIN A BRUTGTESA T
a7 10714202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT BE FTEREG 1
38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN el 23 N e 1
39 SM-8050602-TP SCREWMS L=6 Rl M5X0.8 L =86 3
49 SM-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 Jinar A1V i
| SWV-B050602-TP SCREWWME =6 FPRG MB X 0. 8 L =56 Z
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE rd= i o 8§ S i) 1
43 SM-8051002-TF SCREW MSX0.8 L=10 FEFUULE MB X0, 8 L=10 1
44 107-14301 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT T FTErb 1
45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL AL 2
T3 CEUBGT0TI~TH THRUST COLLAR ATAE 1
47 55-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 il 14—-40 L=4. 2 2
48 107-14808 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE ZEETFA bw) R 1
49 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Tl 23/16-28 L=10 2
50 107-14905 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK SEE T EhE e 1
51 5571207 10-5F SCREW 2/16-28 L=7 WAl 871628 L=7 1
52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM R TR A 1
53 §5-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 RS 11/84—-40 L =5 1
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM. TE FTIENE () 1
55 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 AETURIL b (1)
56 T07-11406 SPACERB TRET B ™
57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN ZE LAY 1
58 B1526-527-00G SPRING ‘ A EFR 1
59 107-18504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING ZH T 1
60 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.3
51 CO-2026006-00 DILWICK G 0.3
52 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BWEASIL ASAME B 1
63 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW BT L 1
64 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfELEDIE b 1
65 107-13501 SPRING HOOK ford i g N et =) 2
86 S5 B120740-50 SUREW 371628 L=7 EERE 37 T8=28 L=7 T
&7 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CELHR B8 2
68 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 1REN A F )L 1
69 107-10903 SPACERA Ar—tr A 1
70 107-39506 GUIDE SPRING EEDBHEAA FIFR 1
71 CO-2520000-00 OILWICK SE 0.1
72 Q202000000 OIL WICK R 0.2
73 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK B 0.1
74 CGQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK S 0.1
75 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WICK S 0.1
78 CU-Z520000-00 DL WK e 0.1
77 C0-2520000-00 Ol WICK piicrs 0.1
78 400-52251 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING FE LTSV vaa 1




5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EOFHET - RO R

—_— -




1 107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN B OBERELOE > 1
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. EOEmEEeRE 8 1
3 SM-B062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 AR MB L =25 {1}
4 §8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 8.5 HERE 316~-32 L=6.5 1
5 460-58144 SPRING_HOOK LoJ (ARl ‘ 1
T8  GSBII6Io-TPF  SCREW 11/6440 =6 TRt TT./64—40 L=6 T
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING B0 P i
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN froF ) Fick oy e 1
9 400-27219 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. BEOEEmE U TAE 8 A 1
10 107-20506 ADJUSTING ARM 20 e (1)
7 55-7121610-8P SCREW 31628 =155 HIRT 3/16-28 L=15. 5 (17
12 $5-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 BAERT 11,64-40 L =8 {1)
13 400-25557 FEED ADJUSTING PIN (A) EOPEEE (A) (1}
14 400-35542 ROLLER SPACER QR At — 1
15 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EEEDEH 4 2
16 10721308 CHANGE SPFRING R EEER 1
17 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 RIUTEY 4, 00X 32 1
18 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT BRI L
19 % 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW ok )i ) AtY) 1
20 ¥ RO-1182401-00 O-RING C g 1
27 BT-0600402-EA OILTUBE Fa—= U1
22 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 ASAME D=12 W=10 1
23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING EOEmHSoEDiFR 1
24 # 10744308 ADJUSTMENT DIAL EOREmS eI 1
25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK SoEDERHT DY S 1
75 SNB0B0662-TF SCREW MBX6 HREE MB L =8 i
27 S$S8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AERL 11.,684-40 L=8, 5 4
28 §8-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=18 TR 3/16-28 L=18 2
29 SS-8860810-TP SCREW 1/440 L=6 It 1./4-40 L =6 z
30 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FETURIL 1
3T T07-18401 DIAL PIN EBY S FILED 1
32 B1148-141-H00 SPRING EOAGEFR 1
33 400-52874 BACKWARD FEED LEVER WO L/ — 1
34 400-58054 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_ARM IR0 BN 1
35 107-21900 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT EED L) t—i 1
k7] 13755202 SUSPENSION SCREW T—EFTET T
a7 400-58145 RETURN_SPRING L —ELIER 1
38 101-19807 CUSHION BED LT LG 1
39 B81114-280-000 PIN [ 1
40 % 400-27231 FEED DIAL(A} ASM. EOEmS/PIL (A 3 10
rEl 30025554 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (A) EOEEE (A) — 1
42 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT | 5 2
43 260-17400 SPRING RAC SiEU B a 1
44 400-25555 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (B} RO@Ems (B) 1
45 400-25556 FEED ADJUSTING (&) ®EDBEEE (A) 1
a5 T37-37504 g 3 B0 T
47 400-27220 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. EOBEE U EIR @) B 1
43 400-25558 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER EOEWmE AR (1)
49 8S8-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 AFAL 316-28 L=15. 5 o)
50 $5-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 IRl 8/64-40 L =7 (2)
5 S$57110510-TP SCREW 11/6440 (= 8.5 HEHG T 11,/64~40 L=8. 5 !
52 B1148-141-H00 SPRING EhEmE R 1
53 107-18401 DIAL PIN EDYA YL 1
54 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW EORWS - PILal 1
55 ¢ RO-1182401-00 O-RING o Uy 1
55 RE-0400000-K0 ERING 4 EELESHE 4 Z

- 10 -




. © 6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TED R




-12 -

1 400-58052 FEED_BASE O 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. KEZRDRE (Bv M) 1
3 SM-6061650-TP SCREW TR M8 L=16 {23
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT KEEDAH 1
5 10746709 WASHER EOEATA MBE 2
] RE-G500000-K0 ERING EEIHE 5 I
7 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 EHhlL 11./64-40 1| =4 1
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. LFREDR 8 1
g 85-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ETRILe 15/64-28 {1
10 107-10903 SPACER A A St A {1
1 107-16006 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT TrEDUZE z
12 SM-B030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 R 1
13 RC-0850811-KP RETAINING RING o ool 4
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 TEE 7. 4X11.8X0.8 4
15 107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT KEZXOW 1
18 T07-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL KEZEDEMA I 5
17 400-58153 VERTICAL_FEED_SHAFT LTEDIR 1
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. EOZRMER 1
19 107-19684 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD KEZODOY R (2w ) -1
20 107-19201 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM KERD AL (1
PE| ~107-19556 HORIZONTAL FEER RO ASK, =D Ow R Y (1)
22 $8-8661012-TP SCREW Jl=t:2Y A1) {2}
23 107-19300 BELL CRANK oS s 1
24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT OB e
25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM, EORW 58 i
78 SM-E061552-TP SCREWWME L=15 By Il [&W)
27 107-10903 SPACER A A A (1}
28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT = O B e R S 1
29 107-19961 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. ROy B 1
30 107-19953 VERTICAL FEED ROD COMPL. FFEbOv F (ES) (13
37 SM-B0B0EE2-TP SCREWNMB L=5 EHRC (3
32 107-20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM FF#EDAL (1
33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM., BEOE () i
34 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 FETURIL & (1}
35 107-10903 SPACER A A~ A {1}
35 T07-18605 FEED ARM SHAFT 20 B 1
a7 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR A5 E 4
38 $5-8660410-SP SCREW 11440 L=42 Bt 1/4—40 L=4, 2 8
39 137-07500 OIL SEAL FWEIX S A=l 3
40 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK HE 0.1
1 COmZ020006-00 CICWICK ey 0.1
42 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.1
43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK EOEEFUST 2
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFlp# 5 4
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EREILLDE 5 4
45 107-1970 EAAILT=IDA T
47 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B A L)L B 1




7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1)
RUIOBER (1)




_'14_

1 400-58152 AIR_CYLINDER_ASM. IFUDE () 1
2 PA-2001507-A0 AIR CYLINDER IS (1)
3 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 RBIURL (2)
4 400-58064 CYLINDER_INSTALLING_PLATE U FER (1
5 400-58040 CYLINDER_JOINT LSRR (1)
6 300-58134 JOINT GUIDE_SHAFT HERH A R (1
7 NM-8050001-SP  NUT M5 AEFvh MEX0. B 138 (1
8 NM-6060001-SD  NUTMS AEFvh M8 1iE (1)
] WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 T B8. 1X18. BXz2 (1)
10 400-58062 RETURN_PLATE AR LR (1)
S SM-G040802-TF  SCREWMEXD.7 L=8 - R S 7y
12 SD-0800426-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=4. 2 (1)
13 400-58063 DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER B XA ERERE A (e (1)
14 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 AR M4 L =5 (2)
15 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION B Ty B (2)
16 HX-0029500-08 WIRE MARK(3) TJA—=N—=7 (3} (§9)
17 HX-0028500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) DA =T —2 (4) (1)
18 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 3
19 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NETURIL 3
20 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP F=JioUwr 1
w - WM3IX05T.=8 ~Enmilbr M3 X0, 5 L =8 1
22 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 TEE 3. 7 X8X1 1
23 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oLyvk-A B 1.6
24 HX-0029500-08 WIRE MARK(3) DA =2 (3) 2
25 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) DA g ? (4) 2
- \ VIR—A 1.5




8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2)
REYIDER (2)




1 % 400-58051 MOVING KNIFE inp 4 1
2 SM-5030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Fials M3X0D. 5 L=8 2
3 400-58058 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT_ASM. AR (1) 1
4 400-58135 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT B4 (1)
5 400-58041 MOVING_KNIFE_BASE BARE (1)
8 SN-B0403T2-TF SET SCREWME (=4 EHRT €2}
7 400-38691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT B b Tl (1) .
8 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A5AE D=8 w=8 1
g 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/6440 L=4 s 11./64—40 L =4 2
10 400-58149 MOVING_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. B> ZERENR (48) 1
EF 40058042 MOVING_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARW 0 > L R )]
12 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 AL (1)
13 400-58148 RETURN_PIN R {1
14 214-40508 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ROLLER b HLAIO (1)
15 214-39500 CAM ROLLER SHAFT palNmimL (1)
8 SME04047Z-TF QBT SCREWWA =4 EHRAT [§))
17 SM-8042012-TP SETSCREW il (1
18 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 ErvR M4 (1)
19 400-58150 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_ASM, BEARE () 1
20 400-58045 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE BREARE (1
3| SM-B051402-TF SCREWMBX03 =14 AT R &)
22 SM-2040603-SP SCREW M4 L=8 RAERLE M2, 5 L =8 (1)
23 % 400-58046 FIXED_KNIFE BEAR (1
24 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 R 11..64-40 L =6 {2)
25 % 400-58047 THREAD_GUIDE #HA R 1
75, 556060220-08 SCREW 35256 (= 2.0 THRE S/ 852-56 L=82 7
27 400-58050 BASE_STOFPPER BEAZAR bw )l 1
28 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FEATURIL 2
29 400-59049 FIXED_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. BEA AR (8 1
10 400-58048 EIXED_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM BT X A BRI (1)
31 SM-B062002-TF SCREWME (=20 Al Me L =20 (T3
32 400-58059 WASHER_A B A 1
33 400-58136 FIXED_KNIFE_SHAFT BEEX 2 1
34 400-58151 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE_ASM. oSy 7ERE (1) 1
35 & 400-58043 CLAMP_SPRING epw gt nl (1}
3B ® S55-5060410-5P SCREW 33256 [=3.5 EHRE 3/32~56 L =43, 5 (¢2)
37 400-58044 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE S TERE {1
38 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FEy:: VR I 2
39 400-58137 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM FEND s 1
40 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 [=18 FRARIIL N 3
% T 400-64213 CLAMP SPRING TSR (HRED I
NCTE{(ZEE) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS F7 3 ER

-16 -




9. HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS
=Sl




e R I i S et T e e e e e

1 107-22403 - LOWER SHAFT B Ty B 1
2 400-52253 SET COLLAR Tw bS5 1
3 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FUETUAUL b 1
4 400-59035 HOOK_SHAFT _BASE_RIGHT_ASM. Eme B B 1
5 400-33293 OPENER x—TF— (1
5 T07-55601 BEARING COITAR BRI UTIEF 1
7 107-26107 OIL SEAL F—TF—W A3 (1)
8 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING [ FWR-IAFUT D (2)
g $B-1100006-00 BEARING AR (1
10 SB-1100010-00 BEARING CAHDDWE (1)
1 SB-T150004-00 RADIAL BEARING CAOD DR [§0)
12 SB-1150009-00 BEARING TAROE (2)
13 #01 10111201 THRUST WASHER, F EWMEAYIL ATAME 1. 4 (1)
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EfELbR 4 (1)
15 $5-8080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=55 s 1/8-44 =5, 5 (3)
0 =11 TRG 1 1/84=420 L=11 3)
17 RO-3573504-00 O-RING o uUng (1)
18 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 B EXFIL ASAMMR 1. 7 (1)
19 #01  109-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 B EXFIL ASIARE 1. B (1
20 #01  101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B B EAFI ASAMR B (0
7 T 107-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 ERLAZIL ASANE 1. B )]
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING U TR S (n
23 #01  107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR Emda CugE (1)
24 #01  107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR Eaa UnaEE (D
25 400-58142 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE HERE (1)
L] 107-22353 [OWER SHAFT A ASWM. TEE A H) &)
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT S (0
28 #01  107-23807 SCREW GEAR Emha s E ()]
29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 k&R (2)
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT e (1
3 SMA0E0601-5C SCREWM3E XS Hd At M3 X0. B L=6 1)
7] RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0 Uz (1)
33 SQ-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fo - TEEERl (n
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER THEAT U T RIS — (1)
35 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 M 11/64—40 L =8 (3
37-7530 RAFTLOWER PLA EAE MR (5 (T3
ar SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AL b (%)
38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-—JiEER L (1)
| 107-24805 OIL SEAL TA A )2l (2)
40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ksl (2)
1 5560805 10-TP SCREW 1844 =6 TRG 1 /8=%24 L=86 )]
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. T~ () (1)
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B F—F B B (1)
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT P el , (1)
45 400-63991 OPENER_SHAFT_SCREW_GEAR A —tde e (1)
a5 SM-B050502-TP SCREWMS (=5 EHRT ()
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER AT U AR—— (1)
48 400-83992 HOOK_SHAFT_SCREW,_GEAR bl e (1}
49 400-52244 HOOK SHAFT BASE ECCENTRIC PIN BAESEOEY 1
50 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 PESE B. 5X 11 X1 1
51 SMB062002-TF SCREWMB =20 FENNLE MEB LEZS Z
52 WP-0621016-SH WASHER g 1
NOTE(E) #01...SELECTIVE PAATS BRERSR

_}8_




10.HOOK CONMPONENTS
T

Qty

107-61252 HOOK ASM. & 1
107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER PR (1)
107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. HIHE (1)
107-52202 OIL CAP e {1)
107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW Pt Iaea iV (1)
10723013 NEEDLE HOLDER T &])
10723203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW BT ERL (2)
107-28509 FILTER SHEBRE T LY — (1)
SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 il M5XD. 8 L=8 (2)
107-28608 RUBBER RING ey o (1)
T07-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW HEEERT (17
107-28707. RUBBER RING HBEmRL O Uy (1)
107-28400 URETHAN BALL L5 R—Ib (1)
107-52418 OUTER HOOK s (1)
107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW HEHEZ It (3)
- G ERREAIEET R [§9)]
107-61203 INNER HOOK anp (1)
107-22908 TENSION SPRING ThRBFER (1)
107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW THRAFERBEHRL (1)
107-23401% TENSION SPRING SETSCREW TREAFIFRESHTAL (1)

107-58 g =/ ~Lrw RTE) 1




LRI O A E R TR

REF.NO

NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 = Qty
1 A00-62425 ASSY_THREAD CATCHER FEEE () 1
2 AD0-58066 THREAD_CATCHER_PLATE FIEHEMTHR 1)
3 PA-0800401-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP (1)
4 SM-6851002-TP SCREW M2.5 L=10 AETVRELE M2.5 L=10 (2)
5 400-58067 THREAD_PRESSER fadBz (1)
5 400-58068 THREAD_FOLDER FEXET &)
7 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 Al M3X0. 5 L=86 (1)
8 400-58069 THREAD_HOLDER_BASE SRz BT T4 (1)
9 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 e M3X0.5 L=8 (2
10 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN HEmE (1)
T 300-580 X - RGO D
12 SM-6020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT FABTHUL N (2
13 400-62426 THREAD_TENSION_ASM. BT GE (1
14 400-62427 TENSION_POST Bl (1
15 129-39708 TENSION DISC THRAMETFI (2)
6 x 120750807 TENSION SERING FREAT B3 D]
17 # 129-39908 TENSION NUT TREFSRIL (1)
18 400-62438 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM. IR (D ()
19 400-62428 THREAD_GUIDE FERA N
20 % 400-52429 THREAD_GUIDE_SPRING #EARIER (0
71 E5-5060510-GF SCREW 3/32-56 L1=2.8 FSZRtU 3.32-566 L= m
22 PJ-3040203-02 ELBOW ol [ 17 i Rl n
23 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK(5) DA P—-<—2 (5) (1)
24 $8-2090710-FP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 Ml 9-64-40 L =7. 2 2

o0 -




12.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASM. HETFE 1
2 10702553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION AREFERES (1}
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD SRER D (% (1)
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE HHEH (1}
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT FEOERES Y {1}

-4 - R GE) {17
7% 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING HBEbiER (1}
8 % 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT HREFFw b (2)
8 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP FHEFMOOE RS (23
0 % B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING FBEFRR A (23
1 10744802 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSI  REFIHFRX 7]
12 B3126-352-000 TENSION DISC FHEFM (4}
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN FEESHL (2)
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT HREFFw b (1
15 % D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 E—RIETFER (1)
15 16741106 FIRST THREAD TENSICN PLATE B ¢3)
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR BB TE (1)
18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 vk 11/684—-40 (1)
19 SD-0470281-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 BRY D=4, 7 H=2. 8 (2)
20 10741502 STOP SCREW FEO ERRAIIESRAL (1
21 107-02702 THREAD LOGSENING PIN RS ELES [§D)]
22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW Sl (1)
23 NM-8040003-SC NUT M4 Ervhk M4 (1)
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE F—HBFEN )
25 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 FEEF 3. 2X7X0.58 &)
26 TH705706 BALANCE THREAD GUIGE FAEFREN I
27 5§5-5000420-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=3.5 k524220 9/64-40 L =3. 65 2
28 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Efal 3/18-28 L=10 2



TREERERER

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 10703502 BOBBIN CUM RBEDL 1
2 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 S 1
3 107-03601 BOBSIN SHAFT BT 1
4 ¥ 107-03700 BOBBIN SPRING R EsbiER 1
5 107-03908 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE FBEE 1
(3 SW-B040E0Z-TE SCREWRMAXD.7 =6 EHRT I
7 B3205-210-000 CUSHION e 1
8 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 I@mE B. 5X11X1 1
9 $8-7110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 AFRC 11/84~40 L =8 2

10 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL Ft T 1
T % 40011 =8 T PR i
12 NS-6440360-SP NUT - FEFy 1
13 107-03452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASM. R AR S 1
14 107-03809 BOBRIN PRESSER SPRING REARIER 1
15 B2430-555-800 SNAP RING LD —S58 C Uy 1
18 B3207-370-000 TRIP LATCH PR A T
17 P8-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 A7Uwadry 2. 00X 10 1
12 83208-210-000 SPRING A FEEEIEIEER A 2
19 107-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT BIE Ll L oaLl 1
20 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL Fol s ppm 1
Vil SBUSUBIZ-TF SCREWNBEL=5 EHBRBC MDD X0. 8 L=E Z
22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER Hree (RN 1
23 $S-6090620-TP SCREW Lreally 2
24 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 TEEgHbiEd, M5 1
25 WP-0520656-8A WASHER 5.2X8.5X0.6 e 5. 2X8. 5X0.8 1
b1 SEETTI610BF  SCREW 11/6440T=155 IHHT 11 /B840 L=15, & T
27 $§-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 A 11/84—40 L= 3 1
28 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. FABERPHE (RB) i
29 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE AR 4!
30 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE B—-AETFHEA (L
k3| NS-BT10310-8F NOT T84 FEFY R 11784—40 €3]
32 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT RRFFw (1
33 % D3168-555-H08 TENSION SPRING NO.1 B—HEFER (1)
34 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DiSC HERF (23
35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A B—RIETE A (13
35 S5-7EZT0A0-5P SCREW 3532 =95 Z

~ 2D

AFRC 3/ 16-38 [=8. 5




14.PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
A SHmBEfR

M

0

11~13

D

q

P o
= 1
[ . 16
/é 17
1
L9
=
L 19 —% | [y 7
3 / -
L — _[ ______ !
2 4~6

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 10743300 ADJUSTMENT DIAL X LT A I 1
2 107-16009 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN WA Y 1
3 ) RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C Bk 1
4 #01  107-17056 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM, xS B 1
5 400-64240 ADJUSTMENT_SPRING_ASM. HAFEmER e 1. 84 1
5 01 107-18351 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASW. FAmIn g 1. 4% i
7 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 ARTUwSFEY 3. 0X 8 {2)
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING : EfiLolm 5 (1)
9 107-15506 SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER R R () (1
10 400-52260 ADJUSTING SPRING SHAFT 192 TR ()
T % 1 A07-17007 ADJUSTING SERING BARmEE (3]
12 % 107-15902 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 JABEEIER (¢ 1. 8) (1)
13 % #01  107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 HABEER (¢ 1. 4) (1}
14 107-15605 SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER 2 EEmERRE (P (1)
15 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE Vil A {0.1)
16 NS5150430-5F  NUT 15/64-28 SEFvr 157564—-28 1
17 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM A ERmH 1
18 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT 9% AR AR 1
19 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 kRl 316-28 L =7 1
20 SD-0700332-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 Bl D=7 H=3. 5 1
PX] 107-16860~ A0IUST PR FEORT 252] e A 1

NOTE(ZE) #01...OPTIONAL PARTS




HZ LS - HEHRR LT - RO DOEEEER

g

1 107-29010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM SRR 1
2 S0-0790203-$P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 Hw2 B D=7. 94 H=2 1
2 107-29218 SOLENCID EITTING PLATE FaBHV LS A FEUT IR 1
4 $5-6121010.5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥RE 3/168-28 L=10 2
5 10728905 THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID DL /AR 1
5 HR-034630-08 FINCONTALT ST TP Z
7 107-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER FdpehLe ) — 1
8 $D-0901201-TP HINGE SCREW D=0 H=3.2 Bl D=3 H=3.2 1
9 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING G RelbdhEn 1
10 WP-1221016-5P WASHER ’ bieddd 1
T T07-37008 RNEE LIF T FRONT METAL BLCHR XY Z
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK S 0.2
13 107-30513 KNEE LIFT SHAFT e 1
14 107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. WA LTR (8 1
15 SM-B051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FETRIL (1)
18 HX-0028500-0F WIRE MARK{T) T A Gz (7 1
17 22907802 HAND LIFTER B FFL—- 1
18 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L.=8.5 nEBL 8/84-40 L=8.5 1
19 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 Vs 3. 7X8X1 1
20 107-29506 PRESSER LIFT CAM WA_LFHA 1
3| TO7-25952 THREAD LOUSENNG ARM ASM, FRHE Gd) T
2 $M-6061216-SC SCREW M6 L=12 Tl M8 L=12 (1)
23 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A B HSB A 1
24 SM-6061202-TP SCREWMS £=12 KEFALs M8 L=12 1
25 CS-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 ASAME D=12 W=10 1
78 SS-EEE0BT0-TR SCREW 1/440L=6 SRl 1-,4-240 L =8 i
27 107-55502 KNEE LIFTER SPRING BLIER 1
28 PS-0500302-KH SPRING PIN 5X30 AUy 5 X 30 1
79 107-30703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER sy Sl 1
30 $M-0081050-SE SCREW AR~ 2
3 107-36508 PRESZER LIFI'LEVER WA LOCTL I
32 PA-4002003-00 AIR CYLINDER IFUS 1
33 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION AL~k 2
34 SM-6081802-TP SCREW FOETAL N 2
35 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW U —EER T 1
36 SOO72033T5P HINGE SCREW =724 H=33 Bl D=7, 24 H=3"3 T
37 NM-B0BO0D1-SE NUT M8 7@y MB THE 1
38 HX-0029500-0G WIRE MARK (8) Do T d? (8] 1

- P4 -




16.2P DEVICE
2 PERE

23
23
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 PC-015118H-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH ORIFISE EEgdEAr— ROy hO—35
2 400-25561 FEED CONNECTING LINK ®EOEaE)
3 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 REFvi 15/64—-28
4 400-31233 TRANSFORM LINK BASE L ERUTOTE
5 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 TR 15-64~28 L=14
B 300-31734 TRANSFORM LINK TR
7 400-31235 FULCRUM SHAFT I o O A
8 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CRlpi 8
g 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN EDHEEHROE Y
10 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 Ry etY)
T 40082246  CYLINDER CONNECTING LINK U TEEIS

12 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 By D=7 84 H=12. 7
13 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 7EFYh 15/64-28

14 107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT WED S —F T a2~
15 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 FEFYh MB 1H

16 A00-58056 INSTALLING_EASE DT 7HHRTR

17 $5-5151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =14 ¥R 15/64~28 L=14
18 PA-3201004-00 AIR CYLINDER TIPS

19 SM-6061802-TF SCREWMSG L=18 FAFURIL b .

20 PC-015118E-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH ORIFISE EERMEAY—- ROy MO—-T

PAl WP-0641601-50 WASHER M6 IS e MbB

22 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 TEE 6. 2X 13 X1

23 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK (B) DAY —w—2 (B

24 HX-0029500-0L WIRE MARK (C) . DA 7 (C)

25 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=35 Bl D=8 H=3. 5

ol SD-0800352-5P HINGE SCREWD=8 H=335 BRC D=8 H=3. 5

27 FA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 BE/I/E150

e L Tk R el - i = S S S B B e e e e e I Il o B e I = e o



XEH LREVERERR

- 28 -

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESGCRIPTION & #® Qty
1 PA-2502006-00 AIR CYLINDER TIPS 1
2 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW Tk 1
3 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER e 1
4 SM-B044500-SP SCREW R 2
5 107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. TH LTS - (38 1
5 107-35900 VERTTCAL CYUNDER ARM HHEFFOUY TR 9]
7 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FUETURIL ~ (1
8 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 #PERG 11.-684—~40 L =8 2
g RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E sl 3. 2 2
10 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD orapale flat|m| 2
1 T07-36007 ROLLER HOLDER === I
12 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 RAEFURILE MB X0, 7 L=8 1
13 B1504-210-000 . CONNECTING SHAFT Vs A RS 1
14 BT-0600401-EB TUBE | Fa-7 .2
15 - WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER (FraEE M4 2
16 —WP450846-SF WASHER RS 7
17 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE SEREBIEER L 2 — LB R 1
18 400-24865 POTENTIAL METER ASM, CDHFvaxX—o48 1
19 $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AFRQL 17.-684—-40 L=8.5 2
20 400-52248 VOLUME ARM R 2 B 1
27 S5-7110970-TP SCREW 1176440 L= 8.5 AFRT 11./.,64=40 L=8.5 T
22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK BEETERY a—LU2g 1
23 3D-6550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 @Rl D=5. 5 H=2 1 2
24 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM RUz—~AUYTR 1
25 $8-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AFRLE 11.784—-40 L =8, 5 1
76 107-38755 PRESSER PLATE ASM. MTaA—LEARE GH) 1
27 HX-0029500-0H WIRE MARK (3) DA v—-I—47 [3] 1
28 HK-0346101-20 CONNECTOR neTvg 12 R 1




18.BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
INv 05w IRk

20
S




£
-~

1 SD-0800346-TFP.  SHOULDER SCREW &Rl D=8 H=3. 4 1
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD PEHOw B 1
3 SD-0800352-3P HINGE SCREWD=8 H=35 By D=8 H=3.5 1
4 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 ARFvhk 15,,64-28 1
5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE Wb U 2BReIE 1
5 ¥5-6151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 (=14 IRE 15/64~28 L=T4 Z
7 400-58055 BACKWARD_FEED_LINK_A ROUT A 1
8 . 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT EFRED U T 1
9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C El-stg 2
10 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=4 ®R D=8 H=4 1
T NS51504350-5P NUT15/64-28 FEFwR 15/.64-28 T
12 400-58053 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_PLATE 303 DR 1
13 SD-0791271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 Bl D=7. 84 H=12. 7 1
14 NS-8150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 FARFvh 158/64-28 2
15 400-58143 CYLINDER_KNUCKLE_JOINT EEkhtwolLaA L~ 1
15 NW-5080007-SE  NUT M8 THF YR M8 T#E T
17 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) JA =T~ (1) 1
18 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) Do 7y —4 (2) 1
19 PA-3202002-00 AIR CYLINDER IFvUus 1
20 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 FAEFTRILE MG L =25 4
2 PJ3040651-02 ELBEOW TR ?
22 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER IS 2
23 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER MB THEHHLER MBS 4
24 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B TR 1
25 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 s 6. 2X 13 X1 1

- 28 -




19..UBRICATION COMPONENTS
Fm s e

52
1;
61 4
55 1T U
59 20
E 78y
NS

vy,

T

G ram,

il
7,

60
eo-ﬁ 57 58

13}
<N
\v

ANV
I\




1 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14,5 [.=4 e D=14. 5 L=4 1
2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE fvsziim} 1
3 BT-0600402-EA OIL TURE Fa-7 0.2
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER Ry RE IR 1
5 BT.0500360-E0 OIL TUBE SlF Fa-T D=3X5 0.3
[} 10727754 FIETER A ASM. A=K GE 1
7 107-27105 EILTER CASE ZAF—r—2R {1)
8 107-27204 FILTER CAP DANE—F v S 1)
9 B8228-425-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET :7a) (1}
10 107-3520% FILTER PACKING Do B — Ny (1)
17 10753002 FILCTER PLATE TA T AW 23]
12 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER PAS il )] 4
13 BY-0500300-E0 QIL TUBE wLgy Fa-~7 D=3X5 0.6
14 B3521.245-000 RUBBER JOINT T BYTEF 1
15 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE oy Fa—T7 D=3 X5 0.2
s BIE0-Z45-000 SPRING [E€7] T
17 BT-0B00602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT SLFUFa—T BXEB EH G.14
18 167-71509 OIL WINDOW HOPEEE 1
18 $S-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 sl 15/84-28 L=7 1
20 107-60204 OIL SIGHT WINDOW HDTERE 1
il EA-BE00B00-00 CLIP CV70% EEN R B0 3
22 BT-0B00E02-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT DLyYFa—7 6 X8 BEH 0.17
23 107-71301 PIPE CONNECTOR B I TRE B 1
24 BT-0500402-EA OIL TURE Fa~ 0.45
25 107-32708 CORD GUIDE I FEA 1
P SCREW 316-28 L=10 TEG 23/ 16~28 L=10 T
27 BT-0500300-E0 OlL TUBE DLsy Fa~7 D=3XEB 6.15
28 10780502 LUBRICATION GUIDE BAR iyt adat o4 1
28 10757111 LUBRICATING FELT EEOBIEHT IV 1
30 107-27162 FILTER B ASM. Z4 55— B () 3
kS 10727705 FILTER CASE T AT T [88)
2 107-27204 FILTER CAP DA NF—FrwD (13
a3 B8228-125-000 Ol RESERVOIR MAGNET el {1}
M ow 107-27303 FILTER a5~ {1}
38 ¥ 107-39208 FILTER PACKING T =y E (1}
S TO753002 FILTER PLATE T AR (€8]
37 SM-60210C0-TP SCREW R 6
el 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE T+ I — B 1
39 SM-B061210-8C SCREW ME L=12 Zials MB L=12 2
40 BT-0500306-E0 DIL TUBE YLyw Fa-T D=3X5 0.1
41 SUOC0040T-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-THERC [4
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B} L 35ERRU B 2
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET PASTE vy 4
44 210-54903 BALL EOREWE S\ 2
45 10702108 CONNECTING SCREW A DB 2
45 BT0500300-ED CILTUEE OUFYy FI-7 D=3 X5 T.13
47 BT-0600402-EA OIL, TUBE Fa-7 0.28
48 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WICK SHAS 0.58
49 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT AH PRIk 1
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B M )L ~ER B )
5} SN-E050A02-TP SCREWMEXCE =8 FERGTILF MEBE X0, 7 L=8 T
52 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER r—-uESER 1
53 BT-0600402-EA On. TUBE Fo-7 0.04
54 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND I i1
55 BT.0400251-EA ‘TUBE HOSE, BLUE wLym—-2 % 0.16
55 CO-Z02Z0000 OILWICK b i 0.4
57 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) Pt sl ent:w sl 1
58 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER RO Z T MR A AT — 1
58 55-5081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 R 18«44 L=12 1
80 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 TR 3, 2X7X0. 5 1
&7 T07-33608 [ ! TR 1
62 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT,UPPER EE I TiL~ (B #§R 1
83 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 HAUMAU M4 X0, 7 L=8 1
64 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT SoEmERI oL~ 1
85 107-02207 FELT BRAEER 2T i
(23 0527903 FECT WS I
&7 CCL2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.25%
68 107-34309 FELT FP—LER I 1
69 BT-0500300-50 OlL TUBE wlyv Fa-7 D=8X5 0.58
70 BT.0500300-E0 OIL TUBE oLy Fa—-J D=3 X5 0.13
71 F07-73000 FELT BRIV )
72 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT DlyyFa—T B XE8 HB 0.4
73 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING o U 1
74 $M-9081050-SE SCREW TUBRIL = 1
75 WP-0841601-SC WASHER B.4X17.4X1,6 TEESOENR MB 1
75 EA-SS00B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 BRAE 150 z
77 50-1680701-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa—TEEhU 1
78 10745507 SPRING A 7REER 1
78 101.23701 PRESSER SPRING SR U 3
80 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S s 60 1

_30_




20.6RANG SWITCH COMPONENTS
GEA - v FBiftR

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
1 $8-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #¥RLS 3/16—-28 L =8 2
2 400-64611 BRANG SWITCH ASM. BHEAA wIF (M) 1
3 400-58057 CABLE_COVER 2= 1
4 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 R 3/18-28 L=10 z




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-83828 AIR APPARATUS (R) ASM. I7ER (R) & 1
2 400-63827 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (R) ASM. Higs (R) #8 (6D)]
3 400-59559 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (R} mEH () (n
4 GAK-29010000 [ELBOWB ZAVOHFE B (TILIR) (1)
5 HK-0348101-00 10P CONNECTOR AmSud 10P (1)
-3 40084517 CONNECTOR O T4F | {17
7 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AZZ—ZF I (18)
8 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE BRFa—7 (6.2)
g GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE WRF 27 (0.2)

10 BT-0600401-EB TURE Fa—-7 (1.3
TF BTOE0080T-EE TUEE Fa—J .3
12 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fu-T (1.3)
13 BT-0800401-EB TURE Fa-— (1.3)
14 BT-0600401-E8 TUBE Fa—7 (1.3}
15 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-T (1.3)
16 BT-0400Z5T-EB URETHANE HOSE, BILACK DPAVE T i S ) (1.2}
17 BT-0200121-E8 URETHANE TUBE BLACK 2X1.2 RUBLsy Fa-7 B 2X1. 2 (0.4)
18 . HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK{1) DA P—<—2 (1) (3)
19 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) DA P—T—% (2) (32
20 HX-0028500-08 WIRE MARK(3) DAL——2 (3) (1
Al AX-0UZ5500-0C WIRE MARK{Z) A (4] (17
22 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK(5) DA 2 (5) (4)
23 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK (7) DAY—9—2 (7) (3}
24 HX%-0029500-0G WIRE MARK(E) T P——2 [8] (3)
25 HX-0028500-0H WIRE MARK(9) Tof P—T—2 [9] (1)
25 HX0UZ5550-0K WIRE MARK(B} DA —~—%2 [B] 3}
27 HX-0029500-0L. WIRE MARK(C) A P—x—2 [C] (3)
28 £.-3030400-06 JOINT R L—b (1)
29 SK-3415001-S& SCREW D=4.1 L=50 AFRBL D=4, 1 L =50 4

30 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM, AW L—T (18) 1

K3 PFOGSZT70-A0 FILTER REGULATUR TAWTLFIL—F (€8]
32 BT-0800401-EB TUBE Fa-7 (L
33 400-38723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLAT 7+ b Lt o LB ()
24 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE ITF—RFE (1)
3B - GAK-29009000 ELBOW S IBFE A (TILR) (1)

38 SM-A06T10071-5B SCREWNME L=T0

37 BK-3482501-SE

WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25

_32_

BMRD METL=T10
kfalb D=4. B L=25




22.TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
F~T) - N bR

REF.ND NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 10742302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER E A A 2
2 107-40800 RUBBER PR A 4
3 105-39906 SET NAIL 1ESHET 4
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM. EEE () 2
5 107-42005 SPACER O e V1Y 2
5 T05-39906 SETNAIL 5T 4
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION S ¢ 2
8 107-35306 TABLE F—b 1
9 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, ED () 1

10 SK-3241601-5C WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 AFRC D=2. 4 L=16 8
7 400-25799 O FOT JOINT pliiF g 1
12 213-79003 OlL MANAGEMENT WASHER htEE B 1
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL SRR - 1
14 400-25300 OIL POT SEUA i
15 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 HARL M3X0. 8 L=14 4
18 NM-50300018C NUT W3 AEFWR MEXOTS T8 4
17 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING k=Rl tvEs 8
18 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 @ 3. 2X7X0.5 4
19 107-43656 BELT COVER,LEFT NI ) SARIAE S
20 #01  107-55155 BELT COVER LEFT{E) NIV bAI-E (JE) SLRE 1
71 S55150510-5P SCREW 15/64-28 [=5 FZARG 15/64~28 L =5 ki
22 400-59694 BELT COVER ~)LAHI— &) 1
23 #01  400-59695 BELT COVER AU HIS— (BYJE T4 1
24 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 HRERQL 11/684-40 L= 5 1
25 #01  107-55205 BELT COVER C{JE) AR~ C (JE T8 1
26 0T - SR-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 [=25 FHKAC T O=4BC=EDSY z
NOTE{ZE} #01...FOR JE JEH



1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. SRUTER GB 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER sl | (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN FAE TS {2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION FBER|II v g (2
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST e S M {2)
) SM-B0BTETG-5C SCREW MG L=16 HEMNRU MB L=186 {23
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARUTHHHEE {2}
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FOLTHEHGE TN {1
g9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM AT T RER (1
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER FIITHE (B) (1)
i 22531307 SPOOL RESTROD JOINT FRIL C (1
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 oAl MS L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 EFVE MBS : (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER FAUTE (T (N
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. RUTE (8 {1)
5 WSUBTO00Z-RN SPRING WASHER ThEE 5. T X9, 2X1. 73
17 NM-5050001-SE NUT M5 FEFv M5 (23
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 FEFvr M16X 1.5 183 (1)
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 RS (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER s 16. 4 X268, 68X3. 2 (1)

- 34 ~




24.GAUGE COMPONENTS
2 — Bk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 10701654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. B 1
2 400-58071 THROAT_PLATE &4 1
3 $5-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RERS 11/64—-40 L=8.5 2
4 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT HEOORBOE () EidsE 1
5 #02 10701803 SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT HFDOBOW () 1
5 T07-01602 SODEPLATE IEFT FEHBOR F) I
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. EOE (8@ 1
8 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 FUEVURILE M4 L =4, 5 (1}
9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. E it | , 1

10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FUETAL (1)
T 400-55049 AUXILIBRY COVER HEAIT— T
12 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 ol M4 L =7 ?
13 $5-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 TRAL 11/64—-40 L=8. 5 2
14 #01 40054353 FEED_DOG O (R 1
15 400-58070 FEED_DOG EON 1
6 #0T400-62827 FEED_DOG EOWE (AR 1
NOTE(GEER) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS # 7 aRRE
#02...FOR JE JEFE



(]IS

1
>
| 1
12 's
N = 13
17

ﬂ—ZG

27

REF.NO NOTE PART NO Qty
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 1
2 #01 229-53006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE B8~ {eh) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL RZ4/8— v 1
5 400-52256 PANEL THREAD GUIDE JIFRIFHASEA 1
§ MOFRX16060C0 DEFRIX CIL NG, {{500CT) TSI AFAING. 1 (600 CC) T
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. : przpe = Wil !
8 400-63937 ADJUST_GAGE WERS - 1
9 400-52262 THREAD GUIDE PIN RS 1

10 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 AAEFvhk 3/168-32 1
11 T10-73103 RUBBER CUSHION = T
12 % 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) FILEZRE> (Q=lrw b} 1
13 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 B M4 X0 7 L=6 i
14 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 SR M4 1
15 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER FhEs M4 1
6 2PEEE0E HEAD COVER TR 1
17 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 Ervh 15/84-28 I
18 D710%-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ST S 1
19 D7102-245-E00 SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE MBI AR 1
20 BT-0630520-20 HOLDER COVER BRFa -7 ' .02
3| 557110710-5F SCREW 11/6430 L=7 AFRC 11./64-40 L=/ T
22 107-74701 PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE J U JUBR et I HRENAR 1.
23 S1.-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BEAEE-vMaAL M4 L=10 2
24 #02  400-25036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. HALITEEAA v (B 1
25 #02  SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=40 AL D=5, 1 L =40 2
Z5 R MATGTI5320-00 STAPLE w7 2z
27 MC-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 #t 134-35 #140-2 1
28 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM 08 1
29 400-64512 RELAY CORD F ASM. T K FGE) 1
NOTE{FE) #01...EXCEPT JA J A BiHEERL
#02....FCR DLKNEE SWITCH TYPE

- 358 -

DL BEAA wF{LHER




26.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
BT -UBE~8R (1)

YRR R

Ref, Mo| Part No. wf . Moy Part No. [Ref.Na| Purt No. Raf.No: Part Ho, iRef. Noj

[Ref . Na| Part N Ref. No| Par® MNo. |[Rel.Noi Psrt HNa,
9 107.12264

Presser foot
AR 10

alo|ne)F

- afe ]

o[l

2y ury pry wry

oo
alninisl
wlofabe

el i

t hor-11e63] 2 |s07-11782| 3 [to7-11281| 4 Ho7-118s0 = 12 14 {107-12057
Ruf, No| Part No, g 12 [ -0t
Standard

% 46 [197-12582 e —_— _— — —_ I o .
% 1¢ l1o7.58456 o2 _ — — — — o —
% 17 |1e7- 52881 @ — — _ — - o —

~o8
%’ 18 |107-12760 % Q _ pr— —_— N —— [R—

* 04 =05

*01--+With out groove
REL947
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start.
BORDCAMACCVEILES :

*02-+-For overl apped sections of material.

' CES

Common type for overl apped sections and flat secti ons,
Intermedi ate type between 10712552 and 10712651.
RE-FHTHERTEZARIA7, 10712552L107 1265108917

*03+-+For over!apped sections of material.
KA
To be used when overl apped sections cannot be smoothly fed.
ERTDRVEZSEVECHEH

*04--For light-weight sponge.
BezmyyR
To be used for resilient materials such as sponge.
AR VEOR M OT SRR ER

*05- - -For heavy-wei ght sponge.
BnafvvR ‘
To be used for further resilient materials.

LYENENE SHRHIER




_88_

1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. EOE ) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) EOEOLYVE (3 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT EOREEEEIER 8 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.,LEFT EOEBERHIE (8 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM BOB/IAEVYE 3TU 8 1
5 T07-35453 FEEDING FOOT [FIFING) MWV BEOENRACTIHE 4= () I
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM BEhE/AEVIE 50 (@) 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) BMM EBhEIqEvJH 83U ) 1
g 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU  ZDhEEZ IV FH 32U () 1
10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU  ZEOEEZ/ APV IHE 450 (38 i
EE| T07-46550 FE AENAETH =0 ) I
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) BMM ADJU)  EDOEHZAEUIRA 63U () 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. EXOR (BEL) M 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. EOR (B # 1
15 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. EORE #) 1
18 10755456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ZEDE GRA@mBRY m 1
17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM D EHREBE B 1
.18 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE ROBOLY VA (68) 1




27.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
RRT-VBE—ER (2)

<SRN ENEUE"

€ %

1

=

1. 0mm 2. 2nm

Standard
Standard For bold thread{For flpe thread s a
x » x &R a = A
Ret . No 22 23 24 Ratf . No 2%
Part No. 400-58070 400-62027 400-684363 Pert No. 400-580714
For machlnlng Swing ¢dge gulde
I A & 4 % B
e =
|
I 2
) | |
| |
To ba machlned to T B 5 I I
L] t{p ba machi ned
4 walkinp ?oot. t);l" wel king foot. L - — 4
il RORETRS
Re?!. No 26 27 38
Part Ne. 107-122868 107- 46368 107-123253 MAH-152010A0 107-36068

*01 - -Without groove.
ERLIAT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at
BOBOHCRMRACVRCER

*02-- 'Right-edge presser,
BREL
To be used to sew edges of material.
TyVeRETR4ICER

*03:-Left-edge presser.

AW
To be used to sew edges of material,
Ty VERNTIEACHEA
*04 -+ For piping,
RAEVIR

To be used for general piping processes.
—BOoCy S TRICHAR

*05-+-For piping.
RAEVTH
Permits adjustment of the needle position with
RAF AT RO A RRERE ST,

*06 -+ -Wide type.
@547

BHMOB ) FEVGAER

the sewing start.

respect to the pipe

To be used when a sewing product cannot be smoothly fed.

[Rof . No! Part No. |Raf,  No| Part No. |Ref. No| Par) Me. {Ref. No| Part Na, sf. No| Pert Ne Ref . Nol Par! MNo. iRaf.No| PFart No. [Raf.No| Part No,
Prussar faot & [fC07«453 g (G7-43352 07-1235
[ 127-454 A0 [07-4648 u - 4
xR 1 07-11063] 2 Ho?.t11762] 3 ov-11851] 4 hor-1186 T a7 485 o7 46850 12 ~01 14 [L0T- 12067
{Amf Nol Purt No. a NO7-468 12 FC7-40E8
& 18 ho7-120858 JE— p— @ — _ — e B
*02 .
% 16 |107- 12888 —_— _— T @ — — J— —
“e3
17 [oY-47350 ) Ad] ust able
18 10747459 AR
19 |107- 47654 %
20 H07-47857 04 65
%’ 24 MO07-13055 R J— PR J— —_— PR —_— v06
Faed dog Throat plaote
A 0 % t &
3.3rm



_40_

1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. BIE (8 1
2 10711752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) EOETLYVE () 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM, RIGHT EHEBELHFEIR (8 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. LEFT EOEREEREAE (8 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM EOHEBIIEIE 32U () 1
[ 10745453 FEEDING FOOT (FIFING) 2WM EOEAETTHE £ZTTTE) I
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM EKOB/MEUTE 52U () 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 8MM EOB/ITEYIR 8ZU () 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU EOEAE/I VIR 33U (1@ 1
10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU EHREAFEN VIR 45U (18) 1
1 10746550 FEED AE/RIE07 B30 GE) I
12 107-46658 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU BROBEE/AEVIHE 63U ) 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. EDOZE (BiL) 8 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. EOR (ERHE) 1
15 107-12859 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT FARERBAR (8 1
8 TOT- 12858 FR ; = AFE ) 1
17 10747350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING} 3MM BAE 3ZUICEVIR 1
18 10747459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING} 4MM BAR AZUIAEVTRE 1
19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5MM BAE SZURAEIHE 1
20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT 6MM WAE BZU/AETH 1
71 0713055 FEED FOOT ASM. AR (ELaH) 1
22 400-58070 FEED_DOG EO® 1
23 400-62827 FEED_DOG EOE CORED 1
24 400-54353 FEED_DOG EOSE (MHRAE) 1
25 400-58071 THROAT _PLATE 2R 1
78 10712255 FEED FOOT ASM. ZEDE (ILH A E I
27 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM, AR (ITHB) 8 1
28 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HAE (NTHEA) 8 1
29 MAH-152010A0 RULER BOESR D 1
30 107-35868 FIXING BASE ASM. MO EFRRAS 8 1




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

EG]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
et = NO [Ty id H NG S H NO GEE B NO
BP-6000000-00 23 15 1 CQ-2020000-00 8 60 [ NM-8030001-SC 33 16| SB-1150008-00 18 12
BT-0200121-EB 32 17 | CQ-2020000-00 8 61 NM-6040001-SD 16 18 | SD-0470281-SP 21 19
BT-0400251-EA, 30 55 [ CQ-2020000-00 8 72 | NM-8040001-SN 4 44 } SD-0550212-TP 26 23
BT-0400251-EB 14 23 | CQ-2020000-C0 12 40 § NM-6040003-SC 21 23 | SD-0640322-TP 4 B2
BT-0400251-EB 14 26 | CQ-2020000-00 12 41 NM-6050001-SE 34 13 | SD-0700332-8P 23 20
BT-0400251-EB 32 18 | CQ-2020000-00 12 42 | NM-8050001-SE 34 17 | SD-0720331-SP 24 36
BT-0500300-80 30 5| CQ-2020000-00 30 56 | NM-8050001-SP 14 7| SD-0790203-85P 24 2
BT-0500300-£0 30 13 | CQ-2020000-00 30 67 | NM-8060001-SD 14 81 5D-0791271-8P 25 12
BT-0500300-E0 30 15 | CQ-2520000-00 8 71 NM-6060001-SE 25 15 | SD-0791271-SP 28 13
BT-0500300-E0 30 27 | CQ-2520000-00 8 73 | NM-6080001-SE 24 37 | SD-0B00346-TP 28 1
BT-0500300-EQ 30 40 | CQ-2520000-00 8 74 | NM-6080001-SE 28 16 | SD-0800352-5P 25 25
BT-0500300-E0 30 45 | CQ-2520000-00 B8 751 NM-6160511-SE 34 18 | SD-0800352-SP 25 26
BT-0500300-E0 30 69 | CQ-2520000-00 8 76 | NS-6110310-5P 21 18 | SD-0800352-SP 28 3
BT-0500300-E0 30 70 | CQ-2520000-00 8 77 | NS-6110310-SP 22 31| SD-0800402-TP 28 10
BT-0800401-EB 26 14 | CQ-2520000-00 30 48 | NS-8110360-SP 22 12 | SD-0800426-TP 14 12
BT-0600401-EB 32 10 | CS-0800818-8H 16 8 | NS-6150430-SP 23 16 | SD-D901201-TP 24 B
BT-0600401-EB 32 11 | C8-1201011-BH 10 22 [ NS-6150430-SP 25 13 | SK-3241601-SC . 33 10
BT-0600401-EB 32 12 | C8-1201011-SH 24 25 [ NS-6150430-SP 23 11 | SK-3415001-SE 32 29
BT-0600401-EB 32 13 [ CS5-1501011-TH g8 2| NS-6150430-SP 28 14 | SK-3482500-5C 33 26
BT-0800401-ER 3z 14 ] CS-1501011-TH 8 46 | NS-5150430-SP 38 17 | SK-3482501-SE 32 37
BT-0600401-EB 32 15 | GS-1501011-TH 12 37 | NS-6150540-SP 25 3| SK-3514000-SC 35 25
BT-0600401-EB 32 32 NS-8150540-SP 28 4 | SL-4041081-SC 36 23
BT-0500402-EA 10 21 D2430-555-800 22 15 | NS-8620310-SP 36 10 | SM-1030801-SC 20 7
BT-0600402-FA, 30 3| D2611-555-B00-A 30 52 SM-1030801-5C 20 9
BT-0600402-EA 30 24 | D3168-555-HOB 21 15 | PA-080D401-AQ 20 3| SM-1040750-TP 35 12
BT-0600402-EA 30 47 | D3168-555-H0B 22 33 | PA-2001507-A0 14 2| SM-1040801-5C [+ 21
BT-0600402-EA 3o 53 | D7101-245-E00 35 18 | PA-2502006-00 26 1| SM-3030650-SC 4 21
BT-0630520-Z0 36 20 | D7102-245-E00 36 18 | PA-3201004-00 25 18 | SM-303140%1-SE 33 15
BT-0800802-E0 30 17 PA-3202002-00 28 19 | SM-4030801-3C 18 a1
BT-08006802-E0 30 22 | EA-8500B00-00 30 21 PA-4002003-00 24 32 | SM-40406801-SC 30 B3
BT-0800602-E0 30 72 | EA-9500B00-00 30 80 | PC-01511BE-00 25 20 | SM-4040601-SC 35 13
B1111-563.000 2 30 [ EA-8500B01-00 30 54 | PC-015118H-00 25 1| SM-4051405-SE 34 12
B1114-280-000 10 39 | EA-9500B02-60 25 27 | PF-0552170-A0 32 31| SM-4081001-SB 32 36
B1148-141-H00 10 32 | EA-5500B02-00 30 75 | PJ-30106851-04 24 33 ] SM-8020452-TP 20 12
B1148-141-H0OC 10 52 PJ-3030400-06 32 28 ¢ SM-6021000-TP 30 7
B1150-490-000 2 32 | GAK-A1503000 32 8| PJ-3040203-02 20 22 | SM-s030800-SP 16 2
B1215-804-000 18 8 | GAK-A1503000 32 @1 PJ-3040405-04 14 15 | SM-6030802-TP 14 21
B12308-055-000 4 58 | GAK-29009000 32 35 [ PJ-3040605-01 26 2| SM-5040502-TP 14 14
B1309-055-000 4 60 | GAK-29010000 az 4 | PJ-3040651-02 28 21 | SM-6040852-TP 35 8
B1310-055-000 4 59 | GAK-29011000 32 34 [ PS-0200102-KH 22 17 | SM-8040802-TP 4 1
B1314-055-000 4 81 P8-0300082-KH 23 7| SM-8040802-TP 14 19
B1504~210-000 26 13 | HK-0345101-00 32 §5 | PS-0400322-KP 10 17 | SM-6040802-TP 16 38
B1526-527-00G 8 58 | HK-0346101-20 26 28 | PS-0500302-KH 24 28 | SM-6040802-TP 18 37
B1648-122-000 30 57 | HK-0348400-CA 3z 7 | PX-0151010-00 28 22 | SM-6040802-TP 35 10
B3031-141-HOC 25 10 | HK-0346400-0B 24 6| PX-0505010-00 26 3| SM-6041C12-TP B i7
B3126-352-000 21 12 [ HX-0012300-0A 14 20 SM-6041202-TP 16 28
B3129-012-A00 21 10 { HX-0015000-0J 2 35 | RC-056071%-KP 8 22 | SM-6041802-TP 16 [ LI
B3138-512-000 2 24 | HX-0029500-0A 28 18 | RC-0650811-KP 12 13 | SM-6044500-SP 28 4
B3205-210-000 22 7| HX-002950C-0A 32 18 | RC-0650811-KP 28 9| SM-6050802-TP 26 12
B3207-210-000 22 16 | HX-0028500-0B 14 16 | RGC-0740811-KP 8 67 | SM-8050802-TP 30 51
B3208-210-000 22 8 | HX-0028500-0B 14 24 | RC-0740811-KP” 25 8 | SM-8051002-TP -1 43
B3211-210-000 22 10 | HX-0028500-0B 32 20 1 RC-1200001-KP 23 3| SM-6051402-TP 8 55
B3214-047-000 22 34 ; HX-0029500-0C 14 17 | RC-1200001-KP 24 9 | SM-6051402-TP 0 30
B3216-047-000 21 14 | HX-0029500-0C 14 25 i RE-0320000-K0 26 9| SM-6051402-TP 16 12
B3216-047-000 22 32 | HX-0029500-0C 32 21 RE-0400000-K0 8 13 | SM-6051402-TP 16 21
B3416-552-000 8 63 | HX-0029500-0D 20 23 | RE-D400000-KO 10 15 | SM-6051402-TP 18 3
B3510-019-000 2 45 | HX-0028500-0D 32 22 | RE-~0400000-K0 10 56 | SM-6051402-TP 24 15
B3520-245-000 30 16 | HX-0029500-0F 24 16 | RE-0400000-K0 18 14 i SM-6051402-TP 26 7
B3521-245.000 30 14 | HX-0029500-0F 32 23 | RE-0500000-K0 B8 64 | SM-8081202-TP 24 24
B3525-357-000 30 42 | HX-0028500-0G 24 38 [ RE-0500000-K0 12 6 { SM-6081210-SC 24 22
B3534-012-000 30 43 ; HX-0029500-0G 32 24 | RE-0500000-K0 12 44 | SM-6061210-5C 30 39
B3538-112-000 28 24 | HX-0029500-0H 26 27 | RE-0500000-K0 12 45 [ SM-6061552-TP 12 26
B8112-220-000 33 13 | HX-0028500-0H 32 25 | RE-0560000-K0 23 8 | SM-8061552-TP 12 34
B8213-012-000 33 7| HX-0029500-01C 25 23 | RE-DBQ0000-KO 2] 12 | SM-6061602-TP 8 34
B8228-125-000 30 9 | HX-0029500-0K 32 26 | RO-0681801-00 30 73 | SM-6061802-TP 14 3
B3228-125-000 30 33 | HX-0029500-0L 25 24 . RO.0982401-00 18 32 | SM-8081610-5C 34 6
B9101-852-060 38 1| HX-D02850C-0L 32 27 i RO-1182401-00 10 20 [ SM-6081650-TP 12 3
B9110-012-000 35 31 HX-D029500-00 28 17 | RO-1182401-00 10 55 | SM-6061802-TP 25 19
B89111-012-000 38 4 | HX-0028500-00 32 18 | RO-2543101-D0 4 34 | SM-6062002-TP 18 31
B9121-012-0A0 36 7 RO-3122401-00 4 50 | SM-8062002-TP 18 51
MAH-152010A0 40 29 | RO-3573501-00 18 17 | SM-6062502-TP 10 3
CM-3012000-01 2 23 | MA-0115320-00 38 26 SM-6062302-TP 28 20
CQ-2000000-00 24 12 | MC-3210014-00 5] 8| $B-1100009-00 18 91 5SM-6081802-TP 24 34
C(Q-2020000-00 6 23 | MC-3210014-02 36 27 | SB-1100010-00 18 10 1 SM-6851002-TP 20 4
O 00NA00 A =24 | MPE_BRYiRO00MN AR a QR_44EMNNAZON £3- 14 AL AnInAND TD a4 =¥




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ety B __NO ey H__NO e B _NO ETayisg B _NO
SM-8030402-TP 12 12 ¢ 8S.7090910-TP 4 43 | WP-0851056-SH 22 8| 10707750 4 41
SM-8040412-TP 16 8| S8-T090810-TP 24 18 | WP-0740515-SP 12 14 | 10707958 4 42
SM-8040412-TP i6 18 | 8§8-7110340-SP 22 27 | WP-0841601-5C 30 75 | 107-08006 4 45
SM-8040412-TP 25 i0 | S8-7110510-SP 2 31 | WP-1221016-SP 24 10| 107-08105 & 1
SM-8040502-TP 4 54 | 8§8-7110510-SP 2 41 | WP-1612616-SE 34 18 | 107-08204 & 2
SM-8040602-TP 22 2| 88.7110510-8P 26 8| WS-0410002-KN 28 15| 107-08303 4 18
SM-8040602-TP 22 6| S5-7110510-SP 33 24 | WS-0410002-KN 36 16 | 107-08469 6 4
SM-8042012-TP 16 17 ¢ 8S-T110710-SP 36 21 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16 | 107-08501 [ 16
SM-8050562-TP 18 29 | SS8-7110810-SP 10 12 | WS-1843202-KR 34 20 | 107-D8808 -] s
SM-8050502-TP i8 40 | S5-7110810-SP 22 9| WT-0530002-KS 2 48 | 107-08907 6 7
SM-8050502-TP 18 46 | 85-7110910-TP 2 33 107-08807 -] 45
SM-8050512-TP 8 40 | SS-7110910-TP 10 27 | 100-88003 22 30 | 107-08907 g 68
SM-8050602-TP B 39 | 8§8-7110010-TP 10 51| 101-09808 8 62 | 107-09004 2 38
SM-8050602-TP B 41 | 88-7110910-TP 26 19| 101-089809 18 20 | 107-09152 6 9
SM-8050802.TP 1% g | S57110810-TP 26 21| 101-11201 18 13| 107-09202 8 11
SM-B050802-TP 22 21| 85-7110910-TP 26 25| 10112506 18 21 | 107-09350 5] 13
SM-8060552-TP 12 31| SS8-T111810-TP 8 6 { 10112805 18 18 | 107-09400 ] 15
SM-8060602-TP 4 9| $5-7120640-5P 31 11 10112704 18 18 | 107-09608 -] 18
SM-8060602-TP 4 11} $8-7120710-8P 8 511 101-18907 10 38 | 107-09608 g 25
SM-8060602-TP 4 33| 88.7121610-5P 2 2t 101-23701 30 79 | 107-09707 8 1
SM-8080602-TP 4 55 | 85-7121610-SP 2 14| 101-24204 22 35| 107-09808 -1 4
SM-8060602-TP 10 26 | 58-7121810-SP 10 11| 101-26803 30 12 | 107-09905 B 5
SM-8061212-TP 4 49 | 85-7121610-SP 10 49 | 103-20109 21 3] 107-09905 8 7
SM-8080802-TP 4 7| 85-7620750-SP 10 4| 103-20208 21 5| 107-10002 B8 9
SM-BCE0802-TP 4 13 | S$8-7621040-SP 22 35 | 105-02300 22 221 107-10101 8 10
SM-9040803-5P 16 22| 58-7681750-TP 4 3| 105-23702 4 39| 107-10200 8 12
8M-9081050-SE 24 30 | S58-8080410-TP -3 3| 108-27801 30 86 1 107-10309 B 14
SM-5081050-SE 30 74| $5-8080610-SP 18 15| 105-39906 33 3] 10710408 -] 15
S0Q-0000401-MZ 30 41| $8-8090710-SP 10 50| 105-39906 33 6 | 107-10507 8 18
SQ-1110401-MZ 4 25 | 58-8110422-TP 12 71 10581709 4 56 | 107-10606 8 18
5Q-1150451-M2Z 4 26 | S8-8110422-TP 18 9| 107-00508 2 37 | 107-10705 8 20
5Q-1150451-MZ 18 33 Ss-8111810-SP 22 26 | 107-00708 2 9| 107-10804 8 8
SQ-1150451-MZ 18 38 | $5-8120740-SP 4 47 | 107-01209 2 16 | 107-10804 8 17
SQ-1680701-M2 30 77| §8.8120740-SP B 18 | 107-01308 2 171 107-10903 8 69
§5-1110840-5P 18 351 88-8120740-SP 8 24 | 10701654 35 1] 107-108903 12 10
$5-2090710-TP 20 24 | 5S-8120740-SP 8 66 | 107-01803 35 §1 107-10903 12 27
$8-2110915-8P 35 3| SS5-8120740-S5P 23 18 | 10701902 35 61 107-10803 12 35
$5-5060310-SP 20 21 | $8-8150750-SP 30 19 | 107-02108 30 451 107-11000Q 1 21
58-5060410-SP 18 36| S5S-8150822-TP 4 15 | 107-02207 30 85 [ 107-11117 8 23
§8-5000420-SP 21 27 | $5-8660410-SP 8 3| 107-02405 21 71 10711406 8 56
85-5150510-SP 33 21| 58-8860410-SP 8 47 | 107-02553 21 2 10711653 35 7
55-6080220-8P 16 26 | 55-8660410-SP 12 38| 107-02561 21 1| 107-11853 38 1
$S-6080610-TP 18 41 i S8-8660512-TP 4 5| 107-026C3 21 4| 107-11653 " 40 1
$5-6081210-8P 30 59 | 55-8560610-TP 10 28 | 197-02702 21 21| 10711752 38 2
58-6090510-TP 2 21 | 85-8660610-TP 24 28 | 107-02801 21 22| 107-11752 40 2
$8-6000620-TP 22 23| $S5-8660810-TP 8 27 § 107-03106 21 28 | 107-11851 38 3
85-6110480-SP 2 38 | $5-8661012-TP 12 22 | 107-03205 21 241 10711831 40 3
88-8110610-TP 18 6| 55-8681650-TP 4 4 | 107-03304 21 17 | 107-11950 38 4
§5-6110810-TP 16 24 107-03452 22 18| 167-11950 40 4
$5-6110830-TP 8 53 { TA-0750704-R0O 2 34 | 107-03502 22 1| 10712057 38 14
S5-6111010-TP 35 13 | TA-1050504-R0 2 19| 107-03601 22 3| 107-12057 40 14
55-6111140-SP 2 49 | TA-1250406-RO 2 3| 107-08700 22 4| 107-1225% 40 26
85-6111140-SP 18 18 | TA-1250504-R0 2 36 | 107-03809 22 14 | 107-12354 38 13
§5-6121010-SP 2 S| TA-1450404-RO 30 1] 107-03908 22 5| t07-12354 40 13
$5-6121010-8P 2 8 | TA-2050406-RO 2 6 { 107-04005 22 19| 107.12652 35 9
$5-6121010-8P 2 14 | TA-2050406-R0 2 28 ) 107-04104 22 291 107-12562 38 15
8$8-6121010-8P 2 27 . 107-04153 22 28 1 107-12651 38 17
85-6121010-8P 8 49 | WP-D320501-SC 21 25| 107-04401 4 11 10712750 38 18
8§8-6121016-5P 21 28 | WP-0320801-SC 30 &0 | 107-04500 4 21 10712859 40 15
$5-8121010-SP 24 4 | WP-0320501-8C 33 18 | 107-04609 2 44 | 107-12958 40 16
S$5-6121010-SP 30 26 | WP-0371018-8D 14 22 | 107-04757 4 6l 10713085 40 21
88-6121010-5P 3 4 [ WP-0371016-8D 24 19 | 107-04807 22 20 [ 107-13253 40 28
§5-6121050-5P g 16 | WP-0430800-SC 36 14 | 107-04855 4 8| 107-135(1 8 &5
55-6121860-SP 10 28 | WP-0450000-SD <] 22 | 107-04963 4 10| 10713768 8 26
58-6123010-SP 2 12 | WP-0450801-8D 14 18 | 107.05002 4 12 | 107-13808 8 31
§5-6151412-TP 12 9 | WP-0450846-SP 26 16 | 107-05408 4 17 | 107-13907 8 33
5§5-6151440-5P 8 14 | WP-0520656-SA 22 25| 107-05606 4 28 | 107-14004 8 35
$5-6151440-5P 25 51 WP-0531001-5C 22 241 10705606 4 30 [ 10714103 8 36
85-8151440-5P 25 17 | WP-0612056-8D 14 91 107-08754 4 29 [ 107-14202 8 a7
55-6151440-5P 28 6 | WP-0621016-8D 25 22§ 107-08316 4 53 | 10714301 8 44
5§5-6152440-5P 8 10 | WP-0621016-8D 28 25 { 107-08703 4 16 | 107-14400 8 42
85-6621220-SP 4 19 | WP-0621016-SH 18 52 | 10707156 4 37 | 107-1450¢ 8 30
838-7080510-TP 8 8 | WP-0641601-SD 25 21 10707208 4 46 | 107-14608 8 32
§8-7080510-TP 8 1| WP-0841601-SD 28 23 | 107-07305 4 48 | 107-14806 8 48
S$8-7090820-TP 2 25 [ WP-0651056-SH 18 50 ; 107-07602 4 40 | 107-14905 3 §0

_42_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2E B NO & B__NO 25 H_NO o B NO
107-15001 8 521 107-27204 30 8 | 10745552 40 7| 213-37502 25 2|
10715258 8 54 | 107-27204 30 321 107-45651 38 8 | 213-78003 33 12
107-15506 23 8| 107-27303 30 34 | 107-45651 40 8| 214-38500 16 15
107-15605 23 14 | 107-28400 19 13 | 10745800 2 40 | 21440508 16 14
107-15704 8 57| 107-28509 19 8| 107-45809 4 20 | 226-03203 2 20
107-15902 23 12| 107-28608 19 10 | 107-48352 38 9 | 225-83403 20 10
107-16008 23 2| 10728707 19 12 | 107-46352 40 8| 228-01805 2 50
107-16108 23 17 | 107-28808 24 71 107-46451 38 10 | 229-07802 24 17
107-16207 23 18 | 107-28805 24 51 107-46451 40 10 | 229-08909 8 29
107-16504 8 59 | 107-29010 24 1 107-46550 38 11 | 228-30308 34 14
107-16603 23 21 107.29218 24 3| 107-46550 40 11 229-30358 34 1
10717007 23 11 107-29606 24 20 | 107-46659 38 12 { 229-30408 34 10
107-£7056 23 4 | 107-29754 24 14 | 107-46659 40 12 1 229-30507 34 9
107-176568 12 2] 107-29952 24 21| 107-48709% 12 51 228-30556 34 i5
107-17808 12 4 | 107-30109 24 23 | 107-46907 30 78 | 229-30705 34 7
107-17908 12 15 | 107-30513 24 13 | 10747111 30 28 | 228-30804 34 5
107-18005 12 24 | 107-30703 24 29 | 107-47350 40 17 | 228-30803 34 4
107-18005 12 36 | 107-31008 24 11 107-47459 40 18 | 229-31000 34 3
1G7-18153 12 25 | 107-31404 30 2 10747558 A0 19 | 229-31109 34 2
107-18153 i2 33 107-31701 2 29 107-47857 40 20 | 229-31307 34 11
1G7-18203 12 16 { 107-32204 2 46 | 107-48002 4 57 | 229-31406 34 8
107-18302 23 13| 107-32402 30 49 1 107-48101 33 17 | 228-33006 36 2
107-18351 23 6 | 107-32600 30 501 107-48358 40 27 | 229-33303 38 16
107-18401 10 31 107-32709 30 25 107-51303 g 38| 229-51552 2 47
107-18401 10 53| 107-33004 30 4 ¢ 107-52202 19 4 | 260-17400 10 43
107-18500 12 43 1 107-33103 2 43 {1 107-52301 18 5 .
107-18658 12 8| 107-33509 10 25 107-52418 18 14 | 400-11368 22 11
107-18906 12 A 107-33608 30 61 | 107-52467 19 3| 400-24865 26 18
107-18908 28 8 | 107-33707 30 62 | 107-53002 30 11| 400-25036 38 24
107-19052 12 18 | 107-33806 5] 20 | 107-53002 30 36 | 400-25299 33 11
107-19201 12 20 | 107-34119 30 64 | 107-53150 35 4 | 400-25300 33 14
107-18300 12 23 | 107-34309 30 68 | 107-54802 4 38 | 400-25554 10 41
107-18508 12 28 | 107-34608 30 58 | 107-54901 2 42 | 400-25555 10 44
107-19656 12 21} 107-34853 33 4 | 107-55155 33 20 | 400.25556 140 45
107-19664 12 19 107-35306 33 g 107-55205 as 25 | 400.25557 10 13
107-18706 12 46 | 107-35868 40 30 107-55403 30 38 | 400-25558 10 48
107-19805 12. 47 | 107-35900 26 6 | t07-55502 24 27 | 400-25581 25 2
107-18953 12 30| 107-35959 26 51 107-55601 18 6 | 400-25562 2 28
107-19961 12 28 | 107-38007 26 11 507-58456 38 16 | 400-26920 36 28
10720001 12 32 | 107-38403 28 2| 107-59803 19 211 400-27140 2 10
107-20209 10 1| 107-36801 25 14 | 107-59603 38 12 | 400-27141 2 22
107-20357 10 2| 107-36908 24 3 107-60304 30 201 40027219 10 9
107-20407 10 7| 107-37013 24 35| 107-60502 30 28 | 400-27220 10 ar
107-20506 10 10 | 107-37500 26 17 107-61203 19 17 | 400-27231 10 40
107-20605 10 18 | 107-37708 26 22 | 107-61252 19 1] 400-31233 28 4
107-21009 10 19 | 107-37807 26 24 | 107-70402 18 22 1 400-31234 25 3]
107-21009 10 54 | 107-38755 26 26 | 107-70501 18 43 1 400.31235 25 7
107-21306 10 46 | 107-39209 30 10§ 107-71251 4 36 | 400-33283 18 5
107-21800 10 35} 107-39209 30 35 | 107-71269 4 35 | 400-35542 10 14
107-22007 10 23 | 107-39308 18 23 | 107-71301 30 23 | 400-38691% 16 7
107-22353 18 26 | 107-39407 18 24 | 107-71509 30 18 | 40038722 32 30
107-22403 18 11 107-38506 1 70 | 107-72052 33 9 | 400-38723 32 33
107-22601 19 1 107-40900 33 2 | 107-73000 30 71 | 400-52244 18 49
107-22809 18 2 | 10741007 4 14 | 107-74305 8 28 | 400-52246 25 i1
107-22908 18 18 | 107-41106 21 16 | 10774701 36 22 | 400-52249 26 20
107-23013 18 6 107-41452 21 6 107-75302 18 36 | 400.52251 8 78
107-23104 19 15 | 107-41502 21 20 | 107-75500 4 27 | 400-52253 18 2
107-23203 19 7] 10741601 21 13| 107-75609 4 52 | 400-52256 36 5
107-23302 19 19 10742005 33 35 107-75658 4 51 400-52260 23 10
107-23401 19 20§ 40742302 33 1 107-75807 28 5| 400.52262 35 e
10723500 19 16 ¢ 107-42858 2 15§ 107-76656 4 32| 400-52266 4 53
10723708 18 27 | 107-43003 2 71 107-77308 2 18 | A00-52874 10 33
107-23807 18 + 28| 10743151 2 1 110-20401 4 22 { 400-58040 14 5
107-23906 18 30 | 107-43201 2 13 | 110-20500 4 24 1 400-58041 16 5
107242014 18 34 | 107-43300 23 14 110-20609 4 23 | 400-58042 15 11
107-24706 18 47 | 10743656 33 19 | 110-41407 10 42 | 400-58043 16 .35
107-24805 18 39 | 107-44308 19 24 | 110-73103 36 1| 400-58044 16 37
107-25158 18 42 | 107-44704 21 B | 129-38708 20 15 | 400-58045 i6 20
107-25307 10 38 10744803 21 9| 129-38807 20 16 | 400-58046 16 23
107-25604 18 44 | 107-44802 21 Al 129-399086 20 17 | 400-58047 16 25
107-26107 18 7| 10745354 38 5| 137-07300 12 391 400.58048 16 30
107-271C5 30 7| 10745354 40 5| 137-37804 10 46 1 400-58049 35 11
107-27105 30 31 107-45453 38 6 | 137-55202 10 36 [ 400-58050 16 27
107-27154 30 10745453 40 5} 400-58051 16 1
"y

AT NTAaon

Erlal

E-Tal

AR A2pEErs

L 1=

MAN BACOAND

oA

AN Eancn

A




PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5EE B NO R B NO R H NO G B NO
4D0-58053 8 12
400-58054 10 34
400-58055 28 7
400-58056 25 18
400-58057 31 3
400-58058 186 3
400-58059 % 32
400-58062 14 10
400-58063 14 13
400-58064 14 4
400-58065 20 1
400-58066 20 2
400-58067 20 5
400-58058 20 8
400-58069 20 8
400-58070 35 15
400-58070 40 22
A00-58071 35 2
400-58071 40 25
400-58134 14 6
400-58135 16 4
400-58136 1% 33
400-58137 16 39
400-58142 18 25
400-58143 28 15
400-58144 10 5
400-58145 10 37
400-58148 16 13
400-58148 % 10
400-58150 16 19
400-58151 16 34
400-58152 14 t
" 400-58153 12 17
400-59035 18 4
400-59045 16 29
400-59559 32 3
400-59694 33 22
400-59695 33 23
400-62425 20 1
400-62426 20 12
400-62427 20 14
400-62428 20 19
400-62429 20 20
400-62438 20 18
400-652827 35 16
400-62827 40 23
400-63827 32 2
400-53828 32 1
400-63937 36 8
400-63951 18 45
400-63592 18 48
400-54213 16 41
400-64238 2 4
400-64240 23 5
40064353 B 14
400-64353 40 24
400-64512 3B 29
400-64517 32 6
400-54519 4 31
40064611 a1 2

_44_



MEMO







wBLAKKE o

HHLES, CHEIL
To arder ar for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please cortact

Groeyrighti) 2007 JURI COAR. #WoDei—Y YR EMARR A TEE (RET RIS ET,
e s A T T N = o T deisriodnn dtvemrnd Bk mats Fab 1 ailsast bs dharmt Far rommrirren i of Has Bamaioddiy wlbsi mskas.



